96-10

FILE NO. 100166

[Settlement of Claim]

Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by Larkfield, *Inc.* against the City and County of San Francisco for \$49,500; claim was filed on September 2, 2009.

WHEREAS, Larkfield, Inc., has filed a claim on September 2, 2009, against the City and County of San Francisco for lost revenue; and

WHEREAS, The Public Utilities Commission of the City and County of San Francisco has recommended settlement of said claim by payment of \$49,500.

RESOLVED, That pursuant to Section 10.22 of the San Francisco Administrative Code, settlement and compromise of said claim by payment of \$49,500 is hereby approved.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND RECOMMENDED:

RECOMMENDED:

RESOLUTION NO.

DENNIS J. HERRERA City Attorney

Danne Hos

JOANNE HOEPER Chief Trial Deputy

FUNDS AVAILABLE:

OSENFIELD

Controller

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

ED HARRINGTON General Manager

Commission Secretary

Office of the City Attorney BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 100166

Date Passed: March 16, 2010

Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by Larkfield, Inc., against the City and County San Francisco for \$49,500; claim was filed on September 2, 2009.

March 16, 2010 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar and Maxwell Excused: 2 - Alioto-Pier and Mirkarimi

File No. 100166

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 3/16/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Mavor G vin Newsom

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

3/2.5/2010 Date Approved